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Agency 

Primary 

Contact Job Title 

GIS 

Oversight  

Committee 

Database  

Maintenance Phone Email 

911 Center 

Patrick 

Fangmeyer GIS Technician X X 410-887-4537 pfangmeyer@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Auditors Office 

Elizabeth 

Irwin 

Director, Fiscal & Policy 

Analysis     410-887-2156 eirwin@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Board Of Appeals 

Kathleen 

Bianco Administrator     410-887-3180 kbianco@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Board Of Elections 

Craig 

Patterson Office Automation Analyst X   410-887-5700 cpatterson@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Aging Judy Cook 

Computer Operations 

Coordinator     410-887-2341 jcook@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Corrections 

Randy 

Mentzell Commitment Manager     410-512-3423 rmentzell@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Economic 

Development 

Courtney 

Franklin Research Director X X 410 887-8000 cfranklin@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Environmental 

Protection and Resource 

Management Emeka Obilor Natural Resource Specialist   X 410-887-4488 eobilor@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Environmental 

Protection and Resource 

Management Rob Hirsch GIS Analyst X X 410-887-4488 rhirsch@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Permits and 

Development Management 

Jeffrey 

McCullough Engineer Associate III X X 410-887-5827 jmccullough@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works Doug Gabbert GIS Program Manager X X 410-887-3451 dgabbert@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works Mark Tabisz Management Analyst III   X 410-887-1896 mtabisz@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works Mike Harner Office Automation Analyst   X 410-887-1838 mharner@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works 

Stacey 

Tamalavicz GIS Technician   X 410-887-1896 stamalavicz@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works 

Steve 

Makowski Engineering Associate III   X 410-887-2808 smakowski@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works Suzanne Hale Engineering Associate III   X 410-887-3452 shale@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Public Works Thomas Stehr Engineering Associate I   X 410-887-3554 tstehr@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Department of Recreation and 

Parks 

Patrick 

McDougall Planner II X X 410-887-3822 pmcdougall@baltimorecountymd.gov 
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Agency 

Primary 

Contact Job Title 

GIS 

Oversight  

Committee 

Database  

Maintenance Phone Email 

Department of Social Services 

Nick D' 

Alesandro Community Liaison     410-853-3927 ndalesandro@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Executive Office Cathy Bevins 

Constituent Services 

Representative     410-887-2450 cbevins@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Fire Department Greg Harrer Management Analyst   X X 410-887-8113 gharrer@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Fire Department Irene Debye Office Automation Assistant   X 410-887-8113 idebye@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Health Department Lois Fegan Statistical Analyst X X 410-887-3828 lfegan@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Human Resources Mark Ewing Deputy Director     410-887-3122 mewing@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Law Office Amy Grossi Assistant County Attorney     410-887-4420 agrossi@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Liquor Board 

Chaunte 

Thomas Office Administrator     410-887-3191 cthomas@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Local Management Board Roe Davis Executive Director     410-887-4254 rdavis@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Budget and Finance George Klunk Property Manager     410-887-8157 gklunk@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Community 

Conservation Jay Doyle 

Community Revitilization 

Specialist X   410-887-2483 jdoyle@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Doug Adams Systems Analyst X   410-887-2289 dadams@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Jeff Tirschman Project Manager X   410-887-2553 jtirschman@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Jon Curtis GIS Technician X X 410-887-2233 jcurtis@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Melinda Frost Programmer X   410-887-4963 mfrost@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology 

Rob 

Livermore DBA X X 410-887-2532 rlivermore@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Scott Messier GIS Technician X X 410-887-2233 smessier@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology Steve Foley GIS Technician X X 410-887-2233 sfoley@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Information 

Technology 

Tunde 

Oyinloye GIS Technician X X 410-887-2233 toyinloye@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Planning Jean White Planner II   X 410-887-3521 jwhite@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Planning 

Jennifer 

Meacham GIS Analyst X X 410-887-3521 jmeacham@baltimorecountymd.gov 



               Volume 3                                                                                                                                            GIS Strategic Business Plan                                          

Agency Reports and Appendices                                                      

 

May 2007                                                                                      W-3                                     Agency GIS Points of Contact 

Agency 

Primary 

Contact Job Title 

GIS 

Oversight  

Committee 

Database  

Maintenance Phone Email 

Office of Planning Jessie Bialek Planner I   X 410-887-3521 jbialek@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Planning 

Kristopher 

Weaver Planner II   X 410-887-3521 kweaver@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Office of Workforce 

Development Betty Racicot 

Manager Information 

Systems & Performance     410-887-5896 bracicot@baltimorecountymd.gov 

People Counsel Rebecca Meile Legal Secretary     410-887-2188 rmeile@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Police Department Mike Leedy Statistical Analyst X X 410-887-2245 mleedy@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Police Department Philip Canter Chief Statistician X X 410-887-4946 pcanter@baltimorecountymd.gov 

Sheriff Department 

Darrin 

Granger Captain     410-887-4067 dgranger@baltimorecountymd.gov 

State’s Attorney Elisa Poole Evidence Technician     410-887-6610 epoole@baltimorecountymd.gov 

 


